JOINUSFOR...

Connection Time | TODAY @ 10:40 AM in the Gym

Brief time for members; non-members please remain until 11:15 AM

Special Congregational Meeting | TODAY @ 10:50 AM in the Sanctuary

Members please be seated promptly

Bible School | TODAY @ 11:00 AM for children

Adult classes will begin after the congregational meeting, as time allows.
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Family Christmas Music Festival | TODAY @ 6:30 PM in the Sanctuary

We'll sing a few Christmas songs together and hear special music from a variety of
members of our church family.

Corporate Prayer | Wednesday @ 7:00 PM in the Chapel

GET IN TOUCH WITH US

Ministry Staff
Joe Jacobson
Michael Nelson
Mike Motta
Christy Kane

Ed Lochmoeller
Lynn Mungen
Paul Thompson

Senior Pastor

Pastor of Worship

Pastor of Student Ministry
Children’s Ministry Director
Pastor of Visitation
Associate Pastor of Visitation
Pastor Emeritus

joe.jacobson@auc.org
michael.nelson@auc.org
mike.motta@auc.org
christy.kane@auc.org
ed.lochmoeller@auc.org
lynn.mungen@auc.org
paul.thompson@auc.org

Church Staff
Charlie Frederick Business Manager charlie.frederick@auc.org
Sunny King Facilities Manager sunny.king@auc.org

Office Administrator
Administrative Assistant

Amanda George
Julie Hegman

General Contact Information
Address :: 7 E Providence Road, Aldan, PA 19018

Church Office :: (e) office@auc.org (p) 610.259.8010

Find Us Online
Website :: www.auc.org

(f) 610.259.5665

Social Media :: @AldanUnionChurch

amanda.george@auc.org
julie.hegman@auc.org

GROWING
IN CHRIST

&REACHING
out to the
WORLD
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WELCOME | TO ALDAN UNION CHURCH

Sunday, December 12, 2021

VISITORS: Thank you for joining us for worship this morning! We invite you to fill out a WELCOME card that you
can find on one of the tables near the Sanctuary doors and leave in the offering plate as it comes by during the
service. We would love to connect with you!

CHILDREN of all ages are welcome to remain with their families for the duration of the service. Kids' Worship is
also available for children age 3 through 3 grade. Children will be dismissed for this time during the service.
Feel free to pick up a Praise Pack at the Children’s Ministry table in the main hallway, which is designed to help
your child engage in the service. Nursery is available for children up to age 2 for the duration of the service.

SUNDAY WORSHIP - 9:30 AM
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He Has Come for Us

Advent Candle Reading & Lighting | Howard & Lindsay Phipps
O Come, All You Unfaithful

Come, Behold the Wondrous Mystery

Prayer | Pastor Lynn

Offerings - We take an offering as an act of worship to God. We desire that the financial gifts we

give will provide for the gospel and the truth of God’s Word to continue to be shared here in our

community and to the ends of the earth through the missionaries we support.
Christ Came into the World to Save | Choir

The First Noel (136) - verses 1, 2, 6

[Kids' Worship begins] - Parents of children age 3 through 3 grade are welcome to
accompany them to the back of the Sanctuary where a leader is available for any questions.

O Little Town of Bethlehem (141) - verses 1, 3, 4
Message: The Proper Time - 1 Timothy 2:1-6 | Pastor Joe
What Can | Do?

Closing Prayer

Sunday, December 12, 2021
The Proper Time - 1 Timothy 2:1-6
Pastor Joe

Livestream recordings of the morning service are available under the “Livestream” link on www.auc.org.


http://www.auc.org/

